

GAHC010148242024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3737/2024

MD ABDUR RASHID
S/O- BAKTU ZAMAL, VILLAGE AND P.O. GUNIALGURI, P.S. KALGACHIA,
DISTRICT- BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781319

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,
DISPUR, ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI

3:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION
ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
NEW BUILDING
ASSAM-06

4:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
BARPETA DISTRICT CIRCLE
BARPETA
ASSAM

5:THE PRINCIPAL CUM SECRETARY OF G.K. ARABIC COLLEGE
GUNIALGURI
P.O. GUNIALGURI
DISTRICT- BARPETA
ASSAM

PIN- 78131

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR GAURAV R DUTTA, MR A R BAROOAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU., GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 11.02.2025

Heard Mr. C. Gogoi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. G. R. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. N.J. Khataniar, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent authorities.

Mr. Khataniar, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent authorities submits that he may be granted two weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition. Taking note of the submission of learned Advocates of both sides. Mr. Khataniar, is granted last opportunity to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter on 28.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant